Estimated Annual Cost to Respondents

Form Number

FGIS-4
FGIS-100
FGIS-904
FGIS-907
FGIS-909
FGIS-921
FGIS-921-2
FGIS-922
FGIS-923
FGIS-924
FGIS-925
FGIS-927
FGIS-928
FGIS-930
FGIS-931
FGIS-936
FGIS-938
FGIS-941
FGIS-942
FGIS-944
FGIS-945
FGIS-950
FGIS-952
FGIS-952-1
FGIS-956

FGIS-960

FGIS-963
FGIS-964

FGIS-965
FGIS-965-1
FGIS-965-2
FGIS-968
FGIS-980
FGIS-983
FGIS-992
FGIS-993
FGIS-994

FGIS-998

FGIS-1001
FGIS-9601
None
None
None
None
None
None
None

CP-2
None
None
None
FGIS-905
None
FGIS-914

FGIS-913

FGIS-915

None
None
None
None
None
None

Attachment 3

Title Total Hours Per
Year

App & Agreement for Contract 23.76 $27.83
Conflict-of-Interest 6.64 $27.83
Laboratory Scale Test 463.29 $17.91
Application for Insp. & Weigh Services 6207.4 $17.91
Official Export Grain Inspection Certificate 39.097 $17.91
Inspection Log 4602.06 $17.91
Inspection Report -Insects 123.92 $17.91
Inspection and Weighing Report 448.89 $17.91
Moisture Meter Test 382.72 $17.91
Barley Pearler and Sieve Test 244.02 $17.91
Rice Checktest Form 8 $17.91
Testweight Checktest 131.63 $17.91
Dockage Checktest 282.33 $17.91
AMA Output Report 36 $18.06
Approved Label for Insp. Machinery 7.18 $17.91
Sampler Condition 2000.46 $17.91
Report of Grain Insp/Weighed Export 132.08 $18.06
Request for Waiver of Inspection 1.09 $27.83
Application for Designation 40 $27.83
Application For License 31.92 $27.83
Application for Registration 3.3 $27.83
Warehouseman's Service Contract 1.64 $27.83
Sanitation Inspection-Processed 198.03 $17.91
Sanitation Inspection-Pea, Beans, Lentils 80.02 $17.91
Rice Inspection Services Certificate (Recordkeeping) 62.54 $17.91
Official Grain Weight Certificate (Recordkeeping 26.15 $17.91
Scale Record Log (Recordkeeping) 145.86 $17.91
Supervision of Weight Certif. Recordkeeping 1599.19 $17.91
Scale Test Report-Hopper 372.7 $17.91
Scale Test Report-Railroad Track 14.23 $17.91
Scale Test Report-Vehicle 96.74 $17.91
Weight Loading Log 4743.98 $17.91
Authorization To Use Mechanical Sampler 4.15 $17.91
Contract Service Agreement 3.17 $27.83
Services Performed Report 2759.72 $17.91
Commodity Inspection Cert. Recordkeeping 102 $17.91
Commodity Inspection Cert. - Submitted Sample 416.03 $17.91
(Recordkeeping)
Questionnaire for Proposed Diverter Type Mechanical 50.05 $17.91
Sampler Installation
Application for Approval as weighing facility 87.63 $27.83
Repair/Modification Notice 1.22
Application for Scale Testing 169 $17.91
Approval to Operate Outside Assigned Area 1.5$27.83
Fee Records 25.03 $18.06
File Samples - Recordkeeping 26936
Filing Complaints 52$27.83
Grain Disposition Record - Recordkeeping 302.4$17.91
Grain Merchandising Records - Export $24.31
Exemption/Waiver - Officially Inspected/Weighed -
Recordkeeping

40
License Sensory Examination 33.46 $17.91
Notification of 15,000 MT Exemption 2.18$17.91
Notification of Change SSP 15 $17.91
Dismissal/Withdrawal/Re fusal 0.43$17.91
Official Certificate - Recordkeeping 745.92 $17.91
Payment of Bills 5100 $18.06
Official Certificate - Submitted Sample Inspection - $17.91
Recordkeeping 1066.24
Official Certificate Warehouseman's Sample Lot $17.91
Inspection - Recordkeeping 10.94
Official Stowage Examination Certificate - $17.91
Recordkeeping 3090.58
Reporting Violations 6.01¢$17.91
Request for Amendment to Assigned Area 2$27.83
Request for Designation Cancellation 2$27.83
Request for Prototype Testing 26 $27.83

Work Records (AMA)

3097.6 $17.91

Work Records (USGSA) 94672.14 $17.91

AVG

$20.34

Total Annual Cost

Cost
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Cost Per Hour Total Annual

661.24
184.79
8,297.52
111,174.53
700.23
82,422.89
2,219.41
8,039.62
6,854.52
4,370.40
143.28
2,357.49
5,056.53
650.16
128.59
35,828.24
2,385.36
30.33
1,113.20
888.33

1,120.09
468.35

2,612.35
28,641.49

6,675.06
254.86
1,732.61
84,964.68
74.33
88.22
49,426.59
1,826.82
7,451.10

896.40
2,438.74

3,026.79
41.75
452.04

1,447.16
5,415.98
972.40

39.04
268.65
7.70

92,106.00
19,096.36

195.94
55,352.29

107.64

55.66

55.66
723.58
55,478.02
1,695,578.03

2,397,716.40
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