Estimated Annual Cost to Respondents

Attachment 3

Loumatea	minual Cost to Responde	1165	Autuciment	•	
Form Number	Title	Total Hours Per Year	Cost Per Hou	ır To Cos	
	1 0 1	22.	70		
FGIS-4	App & Agreement for Contract		76 \$27.83	\$	661.24
FGIS-100	Conflict-of-Interest		64 \$27.83	\$	184.79
FGIS-904	Laboratory Scale Test		29 \$17.91	\$	8,297.52
FGIS-907	Application for Insp. & Weigh Services	6207.4	\$17.91	\$	111,174.53
FGIS-909	Official Export Grain Inspection Certificate	39.097	\$17.91	\$	700.23
FGIS-921	Inspection Log	4602.06	\$17.91	\$	82,422.89
FGIS-921-2	Inspection Report -Insects	123.92	\$17.91	\$	2,219.41
FGIS-922	Inspection and Weighing Report	448.89	\$17.91	\$	8,039.62
FGIS-923	Moisture Meter Test	382.72	\$17.91	\$	6,854.52
FGIS-924	Barley Pearler and Sieve Test Rice Checktest Form	244.02	\$17.91	\$	4,370.40
FGIS-925 FGIS-927	Testweight Checktest	8	\$17.91	\$	143.28
FGIS-928	Dockage Checktest	131.63 282.33	\$17.91 \$17.91	\$ \$	2,357.49 5,056.53
FGIS-930	AMA Output Report	36	\$18.06	\$	650.16
FGIS-931	Approved Label for Insp. Machinery	7.18	\$17.91	\$	128.59
FGIS-936	Sampler Condition	2000.46	\$17.91	\$	35,828.24
FGIS-938	Report of Grain Insp/Weighed Export	132.08	\$18.06	\$	2,385.36
FGIS-941	Request for Waiver of Inspection	1.09	\$27.83	\$	30.33
FGIS-942	Application for Designation	40	\$27.83	\$	1,113.20
FGIS-944	Application For License	31.92	\$27.83	\$	888.33
FGIS-945	Application for Registration	3.3	\$27.83	\$	91.84
FGIS-950	Warehouseman's Service Contract	1.64	\$27.83	\$	45.64
FGIS-952	Sanitation Inspection-Processed	198.03	\$17.91	\$	3,546.72
FGIS-952-1	Sanitation Inspection-Pea, Beans, Lentils	80.02	\$17.91	\$	1,433.16
FGIS-956	Rice Inspection Services Certificate (Recordkeeping)	62.54	\$17.91	\$	1,120.09
FGIS-960	Official Grain Weight Certificate (Recordkeeping	26.15	\$17.91	\$	468.35
FGIS-963	Scale Record Log (Recordkeeping)	145.86	\$17.91	\$	2,612.35
FGIS-964	Supervision of Weight Certif. Recordkeeping	1599.19	\$17.91	\$	28,641.49
ECIC OCE	Cools Took Bonnet Hannen	250 5	#45.04	•	0.075.00
FGIS-965	Scale Test Report-Hopper	372.7	\$17.91	\$	6,675.06
FGIS-965-1	Scale Test Report-Railroad Track Scale Test Report-Vehicle	14.23	\$17.91	\$	254.86
FGIS-965-2 FGIS-968	Weight Loading Log	96.74	\$17.91	\$	1,732.61
FGIS-980	Authorization To Use Mechanical Sampler	4743.98	\$17.91 \$17.01	\$ \$	84,964.68
FGIS-983	Contract Service Agreement	4.15 3.17	\$17.91	\$ \$	74.33 88.22
FGIS-992	Services Performed Report	2759.72	\$27.83 \$17.91	\$	49,426.59
FGIS-993	Commodity Inspection Cert. Recordkeeping	102	\$17.91 \$17.91	\$	1,826.82
FGIS-994	Commodity Inspection Cert Submitted Sample (Recordkeeping)	416.03	\$17.91	\$	7,451.10
FGIS-998	Questionnaire for Proposed Diverter Type Mechanical Sampler Installation	50.05	\$17.91	\$	896.40
FGIS-1001	Application for Approval as weighing facility	87.63	\$27.83	\$	2,438.74
FGIS-9601	Repair/Modification Notice	1.22	~0.a.=.a.		
None	Application for Scale Testing	10	69 \$17.91 .5 \$27.83	\$	3,026.79
None None	Approval to Operate Outside Assigned Area Fee Records		.3 \$ 27.83)3 \$ 18.06	\$	41.75
None	File Samples - Recordkeeping	2693	36 \$10.06	\$	452.04
None	Filing Complaints		52 \$27.83	\$	1,447.16
None	Grain Disposition Record - Recordkeeping	302	.4 \$17.91	\$	5,415.98
None	Grain Merchandising Records - Export		\$24.31	\$	972.40
	Exemption/Waiver - Officially Inspected/Weighed - Recordkeeping	,	40	-	· · ·
CP-2	License Sensory Examination		46 \$17.91		
None	Notification of 15,000 MT Exemption	2.1	18 \$17.91	\$	39.04
None	Notification of Change SSP	15	\$17.91 \$17.91	э \$	268.65
None	Dismissal/Withdrawal/Re fusal		43 \$17.91	\$	7.70
FGIS-905	Official Certificate - Recordkeeping	745.9	92 \$17.91	4	7.7.0
None	Payment of Bills	510	00 \$18.06	\$	92,106.00
FGIS-914	Official Certificate - Submitted Sample Inspection - Recordkeeping	1066.2	\$17.91	\$	19,096.36
FGIS-913	Official Certificate Warehouseman's Sample Lot Inspection - Recordkeeping		\$17.91	\$	195.94
FGIS-915	Official Stowage Examination Certificate -	10.9	94 \$17.91	\$	55,352.29
	Recordkeeping	3090.5	58		
None	Reporting Violations	6.0	01 \$17.91	\$	107.64
None	Request for Amendment to Assigned Area		2 \$27.83	\$	55.66
None	Request for Designation Cancellation	,	2 \$27.83	\$	55.66
None None	Request for Prototype Testing Work Records (AMA)	3007	26 \$27.83 7.6 \$17.91	\$	723.58
None	Work Records (USGSA)	94672	.0 \$17.91 14 \$17.91	\$ \$	55,478.02 1,695,578.03
		AVG	\$20.34	Ф	1,033,370.03
		Total Annual Co		\$	2,397,716.40
				Ψ	_,,,,